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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2013/12
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 21st May 2013

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the New Zealand Customs Service, Att: Valuation, Origin and Classification section, PO Box 29, Shortland Street, Auckland 1140, E-mail
voc@customs.govt.nz, before 21st May 2013. All submissions should include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number;
—  the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local New Zealand manufacturers should include:
—  the range of suitable alternative goods made locally in New Zealand;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the locally produced or manufactured good is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the New Zealand

Customs Service quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address 2 Ref. of
Item Proposed Tariff Concession of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3923.21.15 Printed retort pouches, of multi-layered sheet, of a kind used for Mars Petcare New Zealand 99 310029E M
the packaging of pet food. For own use in manufacture by Mars Petcare C/- Mars Petcare Australia
New Zealand PO Box 153
Wodonga
Victoria 3689
AUSTRALIA
6402.20.11)  Footwear, with outer soles and uppers of rubber or plastics, with upper straps or Bossanova Enterprises Ltd 99 310031G A
6402.20.19)  thongs assembled to the sole by means of plugs Unit 1
9 Reynolds Place
Papamoa Beach
Papamoa 3118
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
M - Modification of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Auckland this 24th day of April 2013. A.J.NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 12) 2013

I, Allwyn John Netto, Chief Customs Officer, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified;

(b) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Tariff Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 2 Ref. Effective
Ttem Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 3904.22.00 Poly (vinyl chloride) (PVC) compound, not containing Di-2-ethylhexylphthalate (DEHP),  Free Free 99 310011B 1/13
of a kind used for medical purposes
A 6810.99.00 Vanity top incorporating a basin made of artificial marble, of a kind that can be mounted Free Free 99 303477B 8/12
on furniture
A 7310.10.00) Containers of a type used to transport aircraft and helicopter components in a Free Free 99 303505A 9/12
7326.90.09) shockproof environment
7616.99.90)
8609.00.09)
X 9507.10.00 Wearable fishing rod holder for anglers Free Free 99 310033C 9/12
SECOND SCHEDULE
Tariff Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 2 Ref. Effective
Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
IM 3920.20.29 600 tonnes of three-layer, cast, co-extruded film, made up of layers of polypropylene Free Free 99 310008B 4/13  3/14
and ethylene vinyl acetate (EVA), with an overall thickness of 25 microns to 45 microns.
For own use in manufacture by Fonterra Brands Ltd
™M 51.11) Woven fabrics containing wool Free Free 99 310007D /13 9/13
55.15) Reference: WS174 - 70% wool, 30% polyester, weight 345g/m* — 2,250m?
Reference: 3052/084728 — 001, 55% polyester 45% wool, weight 325g/m* — 10,000m*
™M 51.12 Woven fabrics containing wool
Reference: 527 - 100% wool, weight 150g/m’- 375m? Free Free 99 310006F 12/12 8/13
Reference: 539 - 100% wool, weight 160g/m? - 1,500m?
Reference: 151190 - 100% wool, weight 167g/m’- 3,000m’
Reference: 26-2012 - 100% wool, weight 174g/m? - 300m’
Reference: 599 - 100% wool, weight 180g/m? - 375m’
Reference: 99 5113 - 100% wool, weight 180g/m? - 450m>
Reference: 21165 - 95% wool, 5% polyester, weight 196g/m” - 300m”
Reference: PL375 2012 - 100% wool, weight 197g/m” - 300m>
Reference: NS60 2003 - 100% wool, weight 240g/m? - 225m?
Reference: 504 - 100% wool, weight 247g/m’ - 375m’
M 51.12) Woven fabrics containing wool Free Free 99 303543D 11/12 713
55.15) Reference: Tartan, Black Stripe and Green — 100% wool, weight 400g/m2 —1,300m>
Reference: Tartan, Green Stripe and Black Stripe — 55% Polyester 45% Wool,
Weight 380g/m* — 1,700m>
Reference: Grey, Clerical Grey and Black — 55% Polyester 45% Wool,
Weight 255g/m”* -17,000m?
Reference: Green and Black — 55% Polyester 45% Wool, Weight 280g/m” - 2,200m?
™M 51.12) Woven fabrics containing wool Free Free 99 310009L 11/12 713
55.15) Reference: FDV0016/390 — 100% wool, weight 160/200g/m? — 1,000m?
Reference: FDV009/390 — 100% wool, weight 160/200g/m? — 1,000m?*
Reference: FDV007/390 — 100% wool, weight 160/200g/m? — 1,000m?
Reference: FMV004/390 — 100% wool, weight 160/200g/m? — 1,000m?
Reference: F15352/390 — 95% wool, 5% silk — weight 160/200g/m? — 1,000m?
Reference: FDV008/390 — 85% wool, 15% mohair, weight 160/200g/m? — 1,000m?
Reference: FCV021/608 — 60% wool, 40% polyester, weight 160/200g/m? — 1,000m?
Reference: ZF7288/608 — 45% wool, 55% polyester, weight 160/200g/m? — 1,500m?
M 5515.22.29 13483 Scarlatti, 36% wool, 33% acrylic, 22% viscose, 9% polyester — 25,000m?* Free Free 99 310034A 3/12 5/13
THIRD SCHEDULE
Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 2 Ref. Effective
Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To

9507.10.00 Wearable ... anglers . . . 303501J
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2013/12 — continued

30 APRIL 2013

Category of Approval: A -

General Approval

Capital Equipment

Goods in Transit

Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
Manufacturers’ Samples

Revocation of Unused Concession

Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs

Special Situation

Modification of Existing Concession
Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand

Gazette.

Dated at Auckland this 24th day of April 2013.

A.J.NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service.
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Extract from New Zealand Gazette, 26 April 2013, No. 46, page 1400

Business, Innovation and Employment

Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988

Notice of Initiation of Duty Reassessment for
Diaries from The People’s Republic of China
and Malaysia

Following the completion of a review, pursuant to section
14(8) of the Dumping and Countervailing Duties Act 1988
(“the Act”), and pursuant to section 14(6) of the Act, and
under delegated authority from the Chief Executive of the
Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment, I hereby
give notice that I have initiated a reassessment of the rate or
amount of anti-dumping duty imposed in respect of imports
into New Zealand of the goods described in the Schedule to
this notice.

Schedule

Goods Subject to Investigation

Country of Origin

The People’s Republic of China and Malaysia.

PUBLISHED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS

PRINTED BY BLUE STAR GROUP

newzealand.govt.nz

Description of Goods

Diaries, with or without covers, excluding: diaries with steel
ring binders; and wallplanners.

The goods are classified under Tariff Item and Statistical
Key 4820.10.00 02J of the Tariff of New Zealand, which
classification is provided for convenience and Customs
purposes only, the written description being dispositive.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of April 2013.

ROBIN HILL, Principal Advisor, Register Integrity and
Trade Remedies, Business Integrity Services.

Invitation for Submissions

Interested parties are invited to make submissions in relation
to the reassessment to the Acting Manager, Register Integrity
and Trade Remedies, Business Integrity Services, Ministry
of Business, Innovation and Employment, PO Box 1473,
Wellington 6140, or by emailing traderem@med.govt.nz
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